
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVANENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2010-11 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 207.48         119.500         326.98            
Berkeley 1,493.95     897.800         2,391.75         
Boone 455.50         243.000         698.50            
Braxton 218.00         118.500         336.50            

Brooke 298.50         167.500         466.00            

Cabell 1,088.45     556.500         1,644.95         
Calhoun 105.00         58.500           163.50            
Clay 170.50         112.000         282.50            
Doddridge 120.50         72.000           192.50            
Fayette 622.50         340.500         963.00            

Gilmer 92.50           49.500           142.00            
Grant 170.00         98.500           268.50            
Greenbrier 486.61         317.500         804.11            
Hampshire 295.45         186.500         481.95            
Hancock 373.50         195.250         568.75            

Hardy 178.50         107.500         286.00            
Harrison 958.00         528.500         1,486.50         

Jackson 445.50         242.000         687.50            
Jefferson 727.00         449.000         1,176.00         
Kanawha 2,436.50     1,286.900      3,723.40         

Lewis 234.00         145.500         379.50            
Lincoln 346.00         189.000         535.00            
Logan 542.50         326.000         868.50            
Marion 693.70         407.000         1,100.70         
Marshall 418.80         271.000         689.80            

Mason 368.84         231.500         600.34            
McDowell 338.00         215.500         553.50            
Mercer 825.50         440.000         1,265.50         
Mineral 384.00         235.500         619.50            
Mingo 445.90         253.500         699.40            

Monongalia 932.70         498.500         1,431.20         
Monroe 171.46         126.005         297.46            
Morgan 227.65         126.250         353.90            
Nicholas 351.50         218.000         569.50            
Ohio 466.85         239.000         705.85            

Pendleton 105.60         63.000           168.60            
Pleasants 125.00         76.000           201.00            
Pocahontas 114.25         72.000           186.25            
Preston 406.30         220.500         626.80            
Putnam 806.50         424.500         1,231.00         

Raleigh 1,044.60     547.500         1,592.10         
Randolph 394.25         208.500         602.75            
Ritchie 141.00         92.500           233.50            
Roane 214.50         132.000         346.50            

Summers 135.00         78.500           213.50            

Taylor 196.50         119.000         315.50            
Tucker 99.00           57.500           156.50            
Tyler 137.00         79.500           216.50            
Upshur 341.00         192.500         533.50            
Wayne 652.60         388.000         1,040.60         

Webster 148.00         82.500           230.50            
Wetzel 258.40         148.500         406.90            
Wirt 96.00           49.000           145.00            
Wood 1,127.00     600.820         1,727.82         
Wyoming 386.00         207.500         593.50            

Total 24,619.83   13,909.024    38,528.86       
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVANENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2010-11 YEAR

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1. Kanawha 2,436.50     1,286.900      3,723.40         
2. Berkeley 1,493.95     897.800         2,391.75         
3. Wood 1,127.00     600.820         1,727.82         

4. Cabell 1,088.45     556.500         1,644.95         
5. Raleigh 1,044.60     547.500         1,592.10         

6. Harrison 958.00         528.500         1,486.50         
7. Monongalia 932.70         498.500         1,431.20         
8. Mercer 825.50         440.000         1,265.50         
9. Putnam 806.50         424.500         1,231.00         

10. Jefferson 727.00         449.000         1,176.00         

11. Marion 693.70         407.000         1,100.70         
12. Wayne 652.60         388.000         1,040.60         
13. Fayette 622.50         340.500         963.00            
14. Logan 542.50         326.000         868.50            
15. Greenbrier 486.61         317.500         804.11            

16. Ohio 466.85         239.000         705.85            

17. Mingo 445.90         253.500         699.40            
18. Boone 455.50         243.000         698.50            
19. Marshall 418.80         271.000         689.80            
20. Jackson 445.50         242.000         687.50            

21. Preston 406.30         220.500         626.80            
22. Mineral 384.00         235.500         619.50            
23. Randolph 394.25         208.500         602.75            
24. Mason 368.84         231.500         600.34            
25. Wyoming 386.00         207.500         593.50            

26. Nicholas 351.50         218.000         569.50            
27. Hancock 373.50         195.250         568.75            
28. McDowell 338.00         215.500         553.50            
29. Lincoln 346.00         189.000         535.00            
30. Upshur 341.00         192.500         533.50            

31. Hampshire 295.45         186.500         481.95            
32. Brooke 298.50         167.500         466.00            
33. Wetzel 258.40         148.500         406.90            
34. Lewis 234.00         145.500         379.50            
35. Morgan 227.65         126.250         353.90            

36. Roane 214.50         132.000         346.50            
37. Braxton 218.00         118.500         336.50            
38. Barbour 207.48         119.500         326.98            
39. Taylor 196.50         119.000         315.50            
40. Monroe 171.46         126.005         297.46            

41. Hardy 178.50         107.500         286.00            
42. Clay 170.50         112.000         282.50            
43. Grant 170.00         98.500           268.50            

44. Ritchie 141.00         92.500           233.50            
45. Webster 148.00         82.500           230.50            

46. Tyler 137.00         79.500           216.50            
47. Summers 135.00         78.500           213.50            
48. Pleasants 125.00         76.000           201.00            
49. Doddridge 120.50         72.000           192.50            
50. Pocahontas 114.25         72.000           186.25            

51. Pendleton 105.60         63.000           168.60            
52. Calhoun 105.00         58.500           163.50            
53. Tucker 99.00           57.500           156.50            
54. Wirt 96.00           49.000           145.00            
55. Gilmer 92.50           49.500           142.00            

- Total 24,619.83   13,909.024    38,528.86       
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